
.RECORDER'S FEES: Circuit Clerk and Ex-officio Recorder 
shAll pay excess · fees quarterly to 
county treasurer. 

January 9 , 19!36 . 

~dss 5tel1a lia11 ~~oupson , 
Circuit Clerk ~nd ~-offi cio Recor der, 
Kingston , hlssouri . 

Dear J.ss Tholllpson: 

r' 0 I 

This wi l l a cknowledge receipt of your i nquiry 
which is as fo l lows: 

"Can you give me a rulin0 on ~mat 
disposi t ion to oake witb fees from 
}.ecorder' s or--·ice in counties where 
Circuit Clerks a lso serve as Hecorder~ 
I fi nd no sta~ute covering this and 
we are certainly not under bonu to 
turn t hem over to t he County General 
.~.:!evenue Fund. 

''I will appreciate i t if I can get 
this before DecCL~er 31st , u s that i s 
the <...ate on which I ~e annual settle­
ment with the County Court•" 

In 1933 t he LeLisloture enacted a l e.w relating 
to salar1e~ t..nd fees of Circuit Clerks , found iu Laws of 
l.issouri, 1933 , pue.:,e 56g. Section 11?86 thereof , alil.ong 
other thin&s , provides: 

"Provided , thflt in any county ~herein 
the cl erk of the Circuit cou1t is ex­
off icio recorder of deeds , said off ices 
shall be considered a s one for the pur~ 
pose of thlo section. " 

Sect i on 11814 of said laws, page 3 72 , ~ong other 
t hings , provi des : 

u.l~d quarterly such cl erk shall pay into 
t he county treasury t he amount of any 
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fees co l l ected in excess or the s~s 
perni t ted to bt t·eL.i ned for services 
eud "" t:J.Y of de-puties and ae·istants , o.nd 
ever y clerk shall be liable on his of­
ficia l bond for all fees collected and 
not a ccount ed for by hiu as ~rovided by 
l aw. I t shel l be the t uty of t he county 
court to exa.Hdne such quarterly report 
and to re~uire of the prosecuting at­
torney to enforce payment of all fees 
therein shown to be unpaid in any L.i.anner 
now or her eafter pr oyi de d by l aw • ¥ *· " 

Section 1178 6 of oaiu laws , paee 369, specifi es the 
aoount of sal ary that t he ClerK uey receive in t he r e spective 
counties. 

Your incuiry does not state the ....,opul~tion of your 
county , and a.c you t12.ke no incui ry " S to the a1 ount of your 
sa lary , we do not e~body t ha t phase in this opinion. 

CON'CLUSI Ol~ 

I t i s our opinion thet the fees col l ected by t he 
Circuit Cler K a s .... Y-ofticio .Kecorder rhi ch , when udded to 
his fees co llected e s Cir cuit Clerk , ~re in excees or the B.kount 
of s~lary per t eining to t~at office as defined by Section 11786, 
supr a , should be paid ouerterl y b y such Clerk into t he county 
treasury of your county . 

~1-'-0V......J : 

l OHN t . HOI! 'b~-Al~ , Jr. , 
(Actinb ) Attorney General. 

D~/ : HR 

Your~ very truly , 

D~~'CE •; ~T90~:r , 
... ssistunt ..-.ttor ney Generul . 


